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Good afternoon, Parents and Guardians,

| would like to welcome you to O’Loughlin Catholic College as your child begins their journey in
Middle School in 2023.

This school year brings new challenges and opportunities for growth not just academically but personally.
It's a chance to make new friends, join activities, and to try new things. We will have the opportunity to
begin this at the team Building Days being held on Thursday and Friday of this week.

Teachers and parents can play an important role in assisting their child to stay focused, set goals and work
hard to achieve them.

The homeroom teachers in year 7 are:

7.1 - Ms Anna Nikolaeva, Anna.Nickolaeva@nt.catholic.edu.au
7.2 - Ms Gurmeet Kaur, Gurmatt.Kurr@nt.catholic.edu.au

7.3 - Mr John Kensey, John.Kensey@nt.catholic.edu.au

7.4 - Ms Hannah Gubb, Hannah.Gubb@nt.catholic.edu.au

7.5 — Ms Donna Nicholls, Donna.Nicholls@nt.catholic.edu.au

Your child’s homeroom teacher is your first point of contact for any pastoral or wellbeing concerns and
they will provide you with any assistance you require.

As Year 7 Coordinator | will work closely with homeroom teachers to provide your child with a
holistic approach to both their academic and pastoral needs and communicate with you any
concerns. | am available if you have further queries and look forward to the journey.

Kind regards,

AGM

Tony Judd,
Year 7 Coordinator
Anthony.Judd@nt.catholic.edu.au

Telephone: (08) 8945 1277 Mueller Road Karama NT 0812
Facsimile: (08) 8927 7140 PO Box 41911 Casuarina NT 0811
ABN 22 969 854 283 secretary.oloughlin@nt.catholic.edu.au



